

- 1.1 ..... moves to amend H.F. No. 3836 as follows:
- 1.2 Page 1, line 11, strike "rural"
- 1.3 Page 2, line 12, strike "or a rural" and after "landowner" insert ", or an approved
- 1.4 environmental service provider"
- 1.5 Page 2, line 18, strike the colon
- 1.6 Page 2, line 19, strike "(1)" and strike "; and"
- 1.7 Page 2, line 20, strike everything before the period
- 1.8 Page 3, after line 6, insert:
- 1.9 "(n) "Landowner" means the owner of record of Minnesota real estate on which the
- 1.10 project is located."
- 1.11 Page 3, line 7, delete "(n)" and insert "(o)"
- 1.12 Page 3, line 9, delete "(o)" and insert "(p)"
- 1.13 Page 3, line 12, delete "(p)" and insert "(q)" and after the comma, insert "a local
- 1.14 municipality or county with taxing or special assessment authority, a watershed district, a
- 1.15 drainage authority, a township,"
- 1.16 Page 3, line 16, delete "(q)" and insert "(r)"
- 1.17 Page 3, line 20, delete "(r)" and insert "(s)"
- 1.18 Page 3, line 21, delete "(s)" and insert "(t)"
- 1.19 Page 3, line 23, delete "(t)" and insert "(u)"
- 1.20 Page 3, lines 26 to 29, delete the new language and strike the old language